                                          Product Data Sheet
CON 300-FL CH CWC (+50°C)
1 CON 300-FL CH CWC| VLM GmbH
Version: v12/17.10.2016
Customer Benefits
 Cost effective solution for basic water condensation and SO2 corrosion tests
 Compact bench top design
 The patented VLM technology allows the best possible reproducibility of the

Kesternich tests acc. to:
 DIN EN ISO 6988 (DIN 50018)
Order Information
Basic model: CON 300-FL CH CWC
Article numbers versions:
- V.702.361.001 (AIR CWC KES)
- V.702.161.000 (CH CWC)
- V.702.361.000 (AIR CWC)
- V.702.061.005 (ADO CWC)
- V.850.220.100 (AWRF – Option
for all types)
All variations of 300 L CON test cabinets
feature Jumo dTRON controller
Sales & Support:
      +49 5205 87963 0
Monday to Friday
8:00 am – 17:00 pm
VLM GmbH
Heideblümchenweg 50
33689 Bielefeld
Specification subject to changes
Pictures might differ from original
Patented Controlled Water
Condensation (CWC) system
Legend
CH  – Constant Humidity
AT  – Alternating Temperature
AHT – Alternating Humidity and Temperature
AIR  – Forced air circulation
ADO  – Automatic door opening
CWC  – Controlled water condensation
KES  – Test cabinet prepared for conducting
Kesternich (SO2 gas) test
                                          Product Data Sheet
CON 300-FL CH CWC (+50°C)
2 CON 300-FL CH CWC| VLM GmbH
Version: v12/17.10.2016
Technical Specifications
Capacity ca. 300 L
Interior dimensions test
chamber (WxDxH1/H2)
ca. 800 x 605 x 533/720 mm
Outer dimensions of the
casing (overall) WxDxH
ca. 1100 x 700 x 900 mm
Required power supply 230V, 50/60Hz, 700W
Materials used
test chamber is made of stainless steel, bottom
coated with ECTFE, side walls made of Polyethylene
with milled openings for supporting rods
Heating Flat Micanite heater under the bottom of the
chamber for fast and uniform heat transfer
Sensors
- In basic type: 2x corrosion resistant and highly
sensitive temperature sensors (floor and roof)
Temperature stability ±0,5°C
Aeration (type AIR) timer controlled built-in fan air flow ca. 16 m³/h
Timer (Jumo dTRON)
Two channel timer for automated switch over from
heating to aeration mode
Weight 110 kg
Communication RS 232 interface
Other specification
Purity demineralized water |
filling volume | fitting
< 5 µS/cm | ca. 3,5 L | ¾“ outer diameter
Option: Automatic water refill
Tap water (connection type) Always via Ion-exchanging cartridge (¾“ outer